

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			52.50 %		-13.03 %
			400,000.00	610,000.00	210,000.00	347,900.00	-52,100.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	0.2000	ACRE	25,000.0000	35,000.0000	40.00 %	69,000.0000	176.00 %
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	13,800.00	8,800.00
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING						
	0.2800	ACRE	25,000.0000	55,000.0000	120.00 %	53,000.0000	112.00 %
			7,000.00	15,400.00	8,400.00	14,840.00	7,840.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-33.33 %		-54.67 %
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	6,800.00	-8,200.00
GRADING							
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1480.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	14.0000	-53.33 %	25.8000	-14.00 %
			44,400.00	20,720.00	-23,680.00	38,184.00	-6,216.00
6	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL						
	643.0000	TON	45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	185.0000	311.11 %
			28,935.00	35,365.00	6,430.00	118,955.00	90,020.00
7	MP 6.11 TEMPORARY ACCESS	L.S.			-16.67 %		-67.63 %
			30,000.00	25,000.00	-5,000.00	9,710.00	-20,290.00
DRAINAGE							
8	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP						
	20.0000	TON	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	369.0000	269.00 %
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	7,380.00	5,380.00
9	QUARRY SPALLS						
	1350.0000	TON	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	82.7300	-17.27 %
			135,000.00	114,750.00	-20,250.00	111,685.50	-23,314.50

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 152.0000	L.F.	55.0000 8,360.00	275.0000 41,800.00	400.00 % 33,440.00	343.0000 52,136.00	523.64 % 43,776.00	
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 70.0000	L.F.	60.0000 4,200.00	300.0000 21,000.00	400.00 % 16,800.00	343.0000 24,010.00	471.67 % 19,810.00	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	L.F.	100.0000 500.00	1,400.0000 7,000.00	1,300.00 % 6,500.00	1,542.0000 7,710.00	1,442.00 % 7,210.00	
STRUCTURE								
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.				200.00 % 40,000.00		475.00 % 95,000.00	
14	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPLACE RCS 130.0000	L.F.	100.0000 13,000.00	115.0000 14,950.00	15.00 % 1,950.00	114.0000 14,820.00	14.00 % 1,820.00	
15	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 007/9 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	
16	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 007/9.25 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	
17	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 007/10 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	
18	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 007/11.25 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	
19	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 007/12 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
20	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 007/16.25 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00
21	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 007/24 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00	240.0000 4,800.00	-4.00 % -200.00
22	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 007/9 669.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 13,380.00	35.0000 23,415.00	75.00 % 10,035.00	37.0000 24,753.00	85.00 % 11,373.00
23	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 007/9.25 53.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 1,590.00	35.0000 1,855.00	16.67 % 265.00	37.0000 1,961.00	23.33 % 371.00
24	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 007/10 533.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 10,660.00	35.0000 18,655.00	75.00 % 7,995.00	37.0000 19,721.00	85.00 % 9,061.00
25	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 007/11.25 102.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 3,060.00	35.0000 3,570.00	16.67 % 510.00	37.0000 3,774.00	23.33 % 714.00
26	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 007/12 101.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 3,030.00	35.0000 3,535.00	16.67 % 505.00	37.0000 3,737.00	23.33 % 707.00
27	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 007/16.25 59.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 1,770.00	35.0000 2,065.00	16.67 % 295.00	37.0000 2,183.00	23.33 % 413.00
28	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 007/24 454.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 9,080.00	35.0000 15,890.00	75.00 % 6,810.00	37.0000 16,798.00	85.00 % 7,718.00
SURFACING							
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 380.0000	TON	40.0000 15,200.00	45.0000 17,100.00	12.50 % 1,900.00	131.0000 49,780.00	227.50 % 34,580.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
30	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	30.4800	MI.	1,000.0000	2,500.0000	150.00 %	2,600.0000	160.00 %	
			30,480.00	76,200.00	45,720.00	79,248.00	48,768.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
31	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	6.8500	TON	700.0000	1,000.0000	42.86 %	790.0000	12.86 %	
			4,795.00	6,850.00	2,055.00	5,411.50	616.50	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
32	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT							
	140.0000	L.F.	8.0000	30.0000	275.00 %	28.5500	256.88 %	
			1,120.00	4,200.00	3,080.00	3,997.00	2,877.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
33	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 007/9							
	669.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	19.0000	-36.67 %	
			20,070.00	20,070.00	0.00	12,711.00	-7,359.00	
34	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 007/9.25							
	53.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	79.1200	58.24 %	
			2,650.00	1,590.00	-1,060.00	4,193.36	1,543.36	
35	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 007/10							
	533.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	26.0000	-13.33 %	
			15,990.00	15,990.00	0.00	13,858.00	-2,132.00	
36	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 007/11.25							
	102.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	42.0000	-16.00 %	
			5,100.00	3,060.00	-2,040.00	4,284.00	-816.00	
37	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 007/12							
	101.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			5,050.00	3,030.00	-2,020.00	3,535.00	-1,515.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
38	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 007/16.25							
	59.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	59.0000	18.00 %	
			2,950.00	1,770.00	-1,180.00	3,481.00	531.00	
39	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 007/24							
	454.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	26.0000	-13.33 %	
			13,620.00	13,620.00	0.00	11,804.00	-1,816.00	
40	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	283080.0000	S.Y.	1.6500	1.2500	-24.24 %	4.8000	190.91 %	
			467,082.00	353,850.00	-113,232.00	1,358,784.00	891,702.00	
41	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22							
	505.0000	TON	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	215.0000	7.50 %	
			101,000.00	75,750.00	-25,250.00	108,575.00	7,575.00	
42	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22							
	38732.0000	TON	75.0000	91.5000	22.00 %	85.5000	14.00 %	
			2,904,900.00	3,543,978.00	639,078.00	3,311,586.00	406,686.00	
43	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	428.0000	L.F.	10.0000	30.0000	200.00 %	28.5000	185.00 %	
			4,280.00	12,840.00	8,560.00	12,198.00	7,918.00	
44	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-9.00	-9.00		-9.00		
45	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			92,900.00	92,900.00		92,900.00		
46	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			97,170.00	97,170.00		97,170.00		
47	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			48,210.00	48,210.00		48,210.00		
48	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,330.00	12,330.00		12,330.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
49	HMA CORE-BRIDGE 21.0000	EACH	300.0000 6,300.00	250.0000 5,250.00	-16.67 % -1,050.00	64.0000 1,344.00	-78.67 % -4,956.00
50	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 24.0000	L.F.	20.0000 480.00	50.0000 1,200.00	150.00 % 720.00	52.0000 1,248.00	160.00 % 768.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
51	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	250.0000 2,500.00	150.0000 1,500.00	-40.00 % -1,000.00	250.0000 2,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
52	COMPOST BLANKET 1470.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 5,880.00	12.0000 17,640.00	200.00 % 11,760.00	10.5000 15,435.00	162.50 % 9,555.00
53	COMPOST BLANKET - TILLED 340.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 1,360.00	17.0000 5,780.00	325.00 % 4,420.00	13.8000 4,692.00	245.00 % 3,332.00
54	INLET PROTECTION 27.0000	EACH	90.0000 2,430.00	105.0000 2,835.00	16.67 % 405.00	150.0000 4,050.00	66.67 % 1,620.00
55	COIR LOG 165.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,650.00	9.0000 1,485.00	-10.00 % -165.00	8.7000 1,435.50	-13.00 % -214.50
56	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		47,500.00	47,500.00	0.00 %	47,500.00	0.00 %
57	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE 0.0800	ACRE	5,000.0000 400.00	18,000.0000 1,440.00	260.00 % 1,040.00	13,340.0000 1,067.20	166.80 % 667.20
58	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WETLAND 0.1300	ACRE	7,000.0000 910.00	17,000.0000 2,210.00	142.86 % 1,300.00	21,100.0000 2,743.00	201.43 % 1,833.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
59	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	0.1000	ACRE	15,000.0000	12,000.0000	-20.00 %	30,000.0000	100.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	
60	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	1620.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	4.3000	-57.00 %	
			16,200.00	6,480.00	-9,720.00	6,966.00	-9,234.00	
61	BLOCKING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN							
	27.0000	EACH	25.0000	110.0000	340.00 %	55.0000	120.00 %	
			675.00	2,970.00	2,295.00	1,485.00	810.00	
TRAFFIC								
62	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	200.0000	L.F.	25.0000	37.0000	48.00 %	36.8300	47.32 %	
			5,000.00	7,400.00	2,400.00	7,366.00	2,366.00	
63	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	489.0000	EACH	38.0000	80.0000	110.53 %	38.5000	1.32 %	
			18,582.00	39,120.00	20,538.00	18,826.50	244.50	
64	PAINT LINE							
	247080.0000	L.F.	0.1400	0.2500	78.57 %	0.2100	50.00 %	
			34,591.20	61,770.00	27,178.80	51,886.80	17,295.60	
65	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	212.0000	L.F.	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %	16.0000	128.57 %	
			1,484.00	1,908.00	424.00	3,392.00	1,908.00	
66	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	288.0000	EACH	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	34.3000	-14.25 %	
			11,520.00	10,080.00	-1,440.00	9,878.40	-1,641.60	
67	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	15.5700	MI.	1,500.0000	1,700.0000	13.33 %	1,725.0000	15.00 %	
			23,355.00	26,469.00	3,114.00	26,858.25	3,503.25	
68	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	11.7500	HUND	1,200.0000	1,500.0000	25.00 %	1,428.0000	19.00 %	
			14,100.00	17,625.00	3,525.00	16,779.00	2,679.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
69	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	82120.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1500	-25.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %
			16,424.00	12,318.00	-4,106.00	16,424.00	0.00
70	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
		L.S.			100.00 %		390.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	24,500.00	19,500.00
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2400.0000	HR	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %
			24,000.00	9,600.00	-14,400.00	9,600.00	-14,400.00
72	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			-53.33 %		-72.80 %
			75,000.00	35,000.00	-40,000.00	20,400.00	-54,600.00
73	FLAGGERS						
	4008.0000	HR	65.0000	71.0000	9.23 %	85.0000	30.77 %
			260,520.00	284,568.00	24,048.00	340,680.00	80,160.00
74	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	1464.0000	HR	65.0000	74.0000	13.85 %	83.0000	27.69 %
			95,160.00	108,336.00	13,176.00	121,512.00	26,352.00
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
		L.S.			-56.00 %		15.00 %
			50,000.00	22,000.00	-28,000.00	57,500.00	7,500.00
76	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	534.0000	S.F.	22.0000	25.0000	13.64 %	21.0000	-4.55 %
			11,748.00	13,350.00	1,602.00	11,214.00	-534.00
OTHER ITEMS							
77	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	252.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	45.0000	-55.00 %	95.0000	-5.00 %
			25,200.00	11,340.00	-13,860.00	23,940.00	-1,260.00
78	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	1670.0000	S.F.	8.0000	13.0000	62.50 %	3.6000	-55.00 %
			13,360.00	21,710.00	8,350.00	6,012.00	-7,348.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
79	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			19.05 %		-27.14 %	
			21,000.00	25,000.00	4,000.00	15,300.00	-5,700.00	
80	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	3.0000 EACH		500.0000	750.0000	50.00 %	710.0000	42.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,250.00	750.00	2,130.00	630.00	
81	FORCE ACCOUNT MP 6.11 DEBRIS REMOVAL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
82	FORCE ACCOUNT BRIDGE PEDESTRIAN RAMP MODIFICATION							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
83	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
84	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
85	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
86	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
87	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING							
	334.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	10.5000	110.00 %	
			1,670.00	2,338.00	668.00	3,507.00	1,837.00	
88	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-33.33 %		-60.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	1,199.99	-1,800.01	
89	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION							
	500.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	6.8500	37.00 %	
			2,500.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	3,425.00	925.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/16/2017

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:48

PS&E JOB NO : 17X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009091 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL5276
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 N OF MORTON TO SR 706
 PAVING AND CULVERT REHAB
 17X302 (REV. 04/27/17)
 PROJECT : STP-0007(025)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
90	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
91	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 (BRIDGE) 216.0000 TON		75.0000 16,200.00	150.0000 32,400.00	100.00 % 16,200.00	350.0000 75,600.00	366.67 % 59,400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,529,551.20</u>	<u>\$6,421,640.00</u>	16.13%	<u>\$7,259,900.00</u>	31.29%	\$0.00
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,529,551.20</u>	<u>\$6,421,640.00</u>	16.13%	<u>\$7,259,900.00</u>	31.29%	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		